ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) ('the Ordinance'), I was satisfied on evidence and decided that Mr. LEUNG Yun-kwan had failed to comply with regulation 4(2) of the Electricity (Wiring) Regulations made under section 59 of the Ordinance in that Mr. LEUNG Yun-kwan, being a registered electrical worker (Registration No.: W064027), on or about 10 November 2020, at Flat 15F, Euston Court, Tower 1, 6 Park Road, Mid-Levels, Hong Kong, did not construct or shroud a lampholder, which was within a distance of 2.5 metres from the bath or shower cubicle of the premises, in an insulating material.

It is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b)(i) of the Ordinance, I have reprimanded Mr. LEUNG Yun-kwan.

1 March 2024

YIU Tak-tai, Boris for Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services